hddlestock

Huddlestock Fintech AS has today published the Audited Annual Report for 2023

8.5.2024 12:30:57 CEST | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Annual financial and audit reports

Huddlestock Fintech AS has today published its 2023 Annual Report, approved today 8 May 2024 by the Board of Directors.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements according to Section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

In his letter to the shareholders and stakeholders of the Company, Huddlestock's CEO, Leif Arnold Thomas, writes:

"Having fueled our growth with significant acquisitions over the last years, our revenue in 2023 reflected a profitable consultancy business and an Investment-as-a-service (IaaS) offering with high growth potential. We have established a strong North European position with the only complete IaaS-platform, targeting a self-reinforced growth market for investment providers. Moving forward, we are poised to leverage this position by intensifying our focus on growth and innovation while implementing stringent cost-saving measures."

The report is enclosed and made available on Huddlestock's investor relations website: www.huddlestock.com/investor-relations

For further information, please contact:

CEO Leif Arnold Thomas +47 982 15 520 leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

• Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

About Huddlestock Fintech AS About Huddlestock:

Huddlestock is a leading provider of investment and wealth management SaaS solutions and services. We provide the technology, expertise and support that financial institutions need to launch or transform an investment offering. Our modular approach to cloud software helps firms around the world – from fintech startups to established banks, neobanks, wealth and asset managers – deploy innovative solutions with flexibility and speed. With a team made up of ex-industry practitioners and wealth technology experts, we also provide professional services and operations outsourcing that drive performance, innovation and growth for our customers. Huddlestock is listed on the Euronext Growth market.

Find out more at huddlestock.com

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- Huddlestock Fintech Annual Report 2023 FINAL 0805.pdf